PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warren F. Rogers	04/22/2010
John R. Collins	04/20/2010
Jillanne B. Jones	04/15/2010
William P. Jones	04/15/2010
Michael A. Lenox	04/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Rogers Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	747 Aquidneck Avenue
City:	Middletown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02842

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12702927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175 Phone: 617-261-3189

Email: bostonpatents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James E. Fajkowski
Address Line 1: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W0009/7008 (0510625.00117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Fajkowski	PATENT

501841765 REEL: 027806 FRAME: 0561

H \$40.00 12702

Total Attachments: 4 source=12702927_Assignment#page1.tif source=12702927_Assignment#page2.tif source=12702927_Assignment#page3.tif source=12702927_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Warren F. Rogers, of Newport, Rhode Island; John R. Collins, of Punta Gorda, Florida; Jillanne B. Jones, of Narragansett, Rhode Island; William P. Jones, of Narragansett, Rhode Island; and Michael A. Lenox of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; hereby assign to Warren Rogers Associates, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation having a place of business at 747 Aquidneck Avenue, Middletown, Rhode Island 02842, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING FLUID STORAGE AND DISPENSING SYSTEMS, filed February 9, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/702,927, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

BOS-464949 v1 0510625-0101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	y hand and seal at Newbort
this 22 nd day of APRIL	2910.
Warren F. R	L.S.
STATE OF Rhode Island:	
COUNTY OF Newport:	
Before me this Z2W day of	April , 2010, personally appeared
and acknowledged	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.	Kathner A Fralelian Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 7/24/2010
[Notary's Seal Here]	, ,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my this 20 day of Aoric John R. Collins	the Coche is
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE:	
Before me this 20 day of AP	RIL , 2010, personally appeared
TOWN R. COLLINS known to me to foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged the deed for the purposes therein contained.	be the person whose name is subscribed to the nat he she executed the same as his her free act and Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	FRANCES COLLETTE TOMLINSON MY COMMISSION # DD 566625 EXPIRES: July 25, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

~ A	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Milletown, K	1
this $15^{1/2}$ day of $15^{1/2}$. 2010.	
this 15 day of April , 2010. Company of Lease Lea	Ç
Jillanne B. Jones	ĸ,P.
STATE OF Rhode Island:	
COUNTY OF New 2027: ss.	
Before me this 15th day of APRIL , 2010, personally appeared	
Tilane Jores known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Xahum Alaulau Notary Public Notary Pu	d
My Commission Expires: 7/24/2010	
[Notary's Seal Here]	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Misocをである。 Rエ	
this 15th day of AFRIA, 2010.	
William P. Jones L.S	š.
STATE OF Rhode Island:	
COUNTY OF Newport:	
Before me this 15th day of April ,2010, personally appeared	
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
[Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Expires: 7/24/2018	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at Mulesburg Main
this <u>16</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 2010.
Michael A. I	L.S.
STATE OF Lemnessee :	
county of Rutherford: :ss.	,
Before me this 10 day of F	1000, 2010, personally appeared
Michael A. Lemon known to me foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to deed for the purposes therein contained.	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 12-16-12
BOS-1382274 v2	

RECORDED: 03/05/2012